TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM867139

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900822672

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ridgeline International, Inc.		12/19/2023	Corporation: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ridgeline International, LLC	
Street Address:	8255 Greensboro Dr.	
Internal Address:	5th Floor	
City:	Tysons Corner	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22102	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97836071	IRIS
Serial Number:	97849788	
Serial Number:	97836232	VISION
Serial Number:	97836257	VISION
Serial Number:	97837789	ORBIT
Serial Number:	97837840	ORBIT
Serial Number:	97838636	WAYPOINT
Serial Number:	97838679	WAYPOINT
Serial Number:	97840231	VANTAGE
Serial Number:	97851869	
Serial Number:	97839915	POLAR
Serial Number:	97841816	CONTOUR
Serial Number:	97851972	
Serial Number:	97842149	UNIVERSE
Serial Number:	97842475	REACH
Serial Number:	97842507	REACH
Serial Number:	97842574	GRID

TRADEMARK REEL: 008310 FRAME: 0429

900827078

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97853995	LIFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-331-1000

Email: tuckermckinley@mvalaw.com, patrickquinn@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC
Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 037547.000153	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tucker J. McKinley
SIGNATURE:	/Tucker J. McKinley/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2024

Total Attachments: 6

source=Certificate of Conversion from DE SOS - RIDGELINE INTERNATIONAL LLC-#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion from DE SOS - RIDGELINE INTERNATIONAL LLC-#page2.tif source=Certificate of Conversion from DE SOS - RIDGELINE INTERNATIONAL LLC-#page3.tif source=Certificate of Conversion from DE SOS - RIDGELINE INTERNATIONAL LLC-#page4.tif source=Certificate of Conversion from DE SOS - RIDGELINE INTERNATIONAL LLC-#page5.tif source=Certificate of Conversion from DE SOS - RIDGELINE INTERNATIONAL LLC-#page6.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A VIRGINIA CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "RIDGELINE INTERNATIONAL, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RIDGELINE

INTERNATIONAL, INC." TO "RIDGELINE INTERNATIONAL, LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 8:14

O'CLOCK A.M.

AND SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION O

2786346 8100F SR# 20234263814

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Bushesa, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204850097

Date: 12-19-23

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A VIRGINIA CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company A
--

- 1. The Corporation was formed under the name Ridgeline International, Inc. by the filing of Articles of Incorporation with the State Corporation Commission of the Commonwealth of Virginia on February 2, 2015.
- 2. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Ridgeline International, Inc.
- 3. The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is the Commonwealth of Virginia.
- 4. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted, as set forth in the limited liability company's Certificate of Formation, is Ridgeline International, LLC.
- 5. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective upon its acceptance by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

{Signature page follows.}

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:14 AM 12/19/2023 FILED 08:14 AM 12/19/2023

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of December 19, 2023.

Enk Willmide

Name: Erik Wittreich

Title: President





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "RIDGELINE

INTERNATIONAL, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY

OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 8:14 O'CLOCK A.M.

2786346 8100F SR# 20234263814

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204850097

Date: 12-19-23

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

RIDGELINE INTERNATIONAL, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Ridgeline International, LLC is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq.)

- 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is "Ridgeline International, LLC" (the "Company").
- 2. <u>Initial Registered Office</u>. The address of the Company's initial registered office in the State of Delaware is to be located at c/o Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.
- 3. <u>Initial Registered Agent.</u> The name of the Company's initial registered agent for service of process on the Company in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company.
- 4. <u>Liability</u>. Except as otherwise provided by the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the debts, obligations and liabilities of the Company, whether arising in contract, tort or otherwise, shall be solely the debts, obligations and liabilities of the Company, and the member(s) of the Company shall not be obligated personally for any such debt, obligation or liability of the Company solely by reason of being a member.
- 5. <u>Indemnification</u>. The Company shall indemnify the member(s) of the Company and any of the agents, affiliates, successors or assigns of the member(s) (individually, an "*Indemnified Party*") against any and all judgments, costs, losses, liabilities and damages (including attorneys' fees and expenses) paid or incurred by the Indemnified Party in connection with the activities of the Company or in dealing with third parties on behalf of the Company, to the fullest extent provided or allowed by law.

{Signature page follows.}

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:14 AM 12/19/2023
FILED 08:14 AM 12/19/2023
SR 20234263814 - File Number 2786346

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of December 19, 2023.

DocuSigned by:

---- 7A05AE11FE6E44A

Name: Erik Wittreich Title: Authorized Person

(Signature Page to Certificate of Formation of Ridgeline International, LLC (DE))

RECORDED: 12/20/2023